

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Meeting Agenda Public Works and Facilities Committee

Wednesday, April 27, 2016

9:00 AM

Town Hall, 363 N. Main Street

Special Meeting

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS

CONDUCT OF BUSINESS

1 16-162 Receive Report and Provide Recommendation to City Council Regarding

Use of Electric Personal Assistive Mobility Devices on Sidewalks and

Streets in Fort Bragg

Attachments: Staff Report, EPAMDs in City

Attachment 1 - Cal Vehicle Code 21280 et seq
Attachment 2 - Michele Robb Letter re Segways

2 16-163 Receive Report and Provide Recommendation to City Council Regarding

Placement of Steps in the Public Right of Way in Front of 144 East Laurel

Street

Attachments: Staff Report, 144 E Laurel St steps

Attachment 1 - Grant of License 144 East Laurel Street

3 16-165 Receive Report and Provide Recommendation to City Council Regarding

Commercial Use of Coastal Trail

<u>Attachments:</u> Staff Report, Coastal Trail Commercial Use

Attachment 1 - FBMC Chapter 9.68

MATTERS FROM COMMITTEE / STAFF

ADJOURNMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO)
	ury, that I am employed by the City of Fort Bragg and that I ed in the City Hall notice case on April 26, 2016.
Crystal Prairie, Public Works Project Analyst	

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

DISTRIBUTION OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOLLOWING AGENDA PACKET DISTRIBUTION:

- Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the Council/District/Agency after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the lobby of City Hall at 416 N. Franklin Street during normal business hours.
- Such documents are also available on the City of Fort Bragg's website at http://city.fortbragg.com subject to staff's ability to post the documents before the meeting

ADA NOTICE AND HEARING IMPAIRED PROVISIONS:

It is the policy of the City of Fort Bragg to offer its public programs, services and meetings in a manner that is readily accessible to everyone, including those with disabilities. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities.

If you need assistance to ensure your full participation, please contact the City Clerk at (707) 961-2823. Notification 48 hours in advance of any need for assistance will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility.

This notice is in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (28 CFR, 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II).